COURT SUPREME ΟF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 (From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2010 in AN No. 636/2009 & WP No. 1246/2005 & NM No. 3694/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR. AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sol.Genl.of India

Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv. Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Delay

The pet The petitioner, aggrieved by the judgment of the learned single Judge dated 20.09.2006 preferred appeal before the Division Bench of the High Court. The appeal was dismissed because of delay of 1087 days in filing the same. Learned Solicitor General of India appearing for the petitioner submits that he has apprehension that there has been collusion in this matter by the officers of the petitioner and he has recommended departmental inquiry against those officers.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master