INDIA SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4453/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2010 in NM No.3694/2009 in AN No.636/2009 in WP No.1246/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR. AND ANR.

VERSUS

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by one week.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER (INDU SATIJA) COURT MASTER