COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4453/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2010 in NM No.3694/2009 in Appeal (St) No.636 of 2009 in Writ Petition NO.1246 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR. AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Put up for final disposal on March 5, 2013.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Court Master